BULLETIN 264-C
April 2003
MACHETA® AIRFOIL PROPELLER
MANCOOLERS
Steeler Mancooler
Model STL
2 Aerovent Bulletin 264
Design Features

Utility, Pedestal Mount and
Model 39 Mancoolers Steeler Mancooler
Catalog Numbering System
Wheel Diameter
Blade Design
No. of Blades
Blade Angle
Fan Type
Fan RPM
Motor HP
21 L 4 32 UM 1750 1
CATALOG NUMBER
SIZE
FAN TYPE
CFM**
PROP RPM HP
16L432 UM / PUM 1750 1⁄4 3000*16"
18L430 UM / PUM 1750 1⁄3 3943*18" 18L432 UM / PUM 1750 1⁄2 4190
21L420 UM / PUM 1750 1⁄3 4774
21L424 UM / PUM 1750 1⁄2 5512*21" 21L430 UM / PUM 1750 3⁄4 6262
21L432 UM / PUM 1750 1 6654
24L428 UM / M39 / PUM 1160 1⁄2 6604
24L224 UM / M39 / PUM 1750 3⁄4 815524" 24L230 UM / M39 / PUM 1750 1 8955
24L426 UM / M39 / PUM 1750 11⁄2 9464
27M413 UM / M39 / PUM 1750 1⁄2 7292
27" 27M417 UM / M39 / PUM 1750 3⁄4 8902
27M616 UM / M39 / PUM 1750 1 8960
30L230 UM / M39 / PUM 1160 1 10688
30L428 UM / M39 / PUM 1160 11⁄2 1289930" 30L218 UM / M39 / PUM 1750 11⁄2 13879
30L222 UM / M39 / PUM 1750 2 14611
32M616 UM / M39 / PUM 1160 1 1086832" 32M417 UM / M39 / PUM 1750 2 15242
36L218 UM / M39 / PUM 1160 1 15291
36L224 UM / M39 / PUM 1160 11⁄2 18435
36L228 UM / M39 / PUM 1160 2 20048
36" 36L212 UM / M39 / PUM 1750 2 17932
36L216 UM / M39 / PUM 1750 3 21287
36L224 UM / M39 / PUM 1750 5 27811
42L422 UM / M39 / PUM 870 2 23597
42L428 UM / M39 / PUM 870 3 27136
42" 42L422 UM / M39 / PUM 1160 5 31463
42L428 UM / M39 / PUM 1160 71⁄2 36182
42L218 UM / M39 / PUM 1750 71⁄2 36578
**Performances shown do not include guard losses.
CATALOG NUMBER
SIZE FAN CFM**
PROP
TYPE
RPM HP
24L230 STL 1750 1 895524" 24L426 STL 1750 11⁄2 9464
30L230 STL 1160 1 10688
30L428 STL 1160 11⁄2 12899
30" 30L218 STL 1750 11⁄2 13879
30L222 STL 1750 2 14611
36L218 STL 1160 1 15291
36L224 STL 1160 11⁄2 18435
36L228 STL 1160 2 20048
36" 36L212 STL 1750 2 17932
36L216 STL 1750 3 21287
36L224 STL 1750 5 27811
42L422 STL 1160 5 31463
42" 42L428 STL 1160 71⁄2 36182
42L218 STL 1750 71⁄2 36578
48L226 STL 1160 71⁄2 4515848" 48L422 STL 1160 10 46913
Specifications
SIZE A B C H L W GA.
16 19 21 161⁄4 301⁄2 15 233⁄8 .105
18 21 22 181⁄4 321⁄2 15 253⁄8 .105
21 24 24 211⁄4 36 15 281⁄2 .105
24 27 25 241⁄4 381⁄2 18 311⁄2 .105
27 301⁄4 27 271⁄4 421⁄8 18 341⁄2 .105
30 331⁄4 29 301⁄4 455⁄8 24 371⁄2 .105
32 351⁄2 30 321⁄2 473⁄4 24 415⁄8 .105
36 391⁄2 32 361⁄2 513⁄4 26 455⁄8 .105